
Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council – Decisions taken by the Cabinet on Wednesday, 19 October 2016

Agenda 
Item No

Topic Decision

Part A – Items considered in public

A3  Draft Open Space and Green 
Infrastructure Strategies - 
Consultation

i. That the draft Open Spaces and Green Infrastructure Strategies be received and are 
approved for wider consultation with stakeholders as detailed in the report.

ii. That as part of the planned consultation process, the Cleaner, Greener and Safer 
Communities Scrutiny Committee receive a copy of the draft strategies for 
consideration and comment.

iii. That a report on the outcome of the consultation be brought to a future meeting of the 
Cabinet for consideration prior to adoption of the strategies.

A4  Draft Sport and Active Lifestyles 
Strategy 2016

That the draft Sport and Active Lifestyles Strategy be endorsed and approved for wider 
consultation with the local community and stakeholders as detailed in the report.

A5  Stoke on Trent Bid for UK City of 
Culture 2021

That the Stoke on Trent Bid for the City of Culture 2021 title be supported as a key partner 
through appropriate Borough Council Elected Member and officer involvement.

A6  Newcastle Housing Advice (NHA) 
Service Contract Extension

i. That the Newcastle Housing Advice Service Contract with Midland Heart be extended 
for a  further three years to 31 March, 2020 in accordance with the original award of 
contract.

ii. That officers be authorised to take the necessary steps to replace a Housing Advisor 
with a Private Sector Officer role with the NHA contract.

A7  Car Parking Charges i. That  the report be noted.

ii. That the Car Park Management Policy be endorsed.

iii. That a more detailed report be brought back to a future meeting of the Cabinet.



Newcastle under Lyme Borough Council – Decisions taken by the Cabinet on Wednesday, 19 October 2016

Agenda 
Item No

Topic Decision

2

A8  Newcastle under Lyme Local Lottery i. That the Council introduce a local lottery for the Borough of Newcastle with the aim of 
raising funds for local charities, voluntary organisations and good causes.

ii. That authorisation be given to officers to work with an External Lottery Manager to 
develop and Implement a local lottery to commence as soon as practically feasible.

iii. That the Portfolio Holder and the Chief Executive receive regular update reports on the 
progress of the implementation of the local lottery.

A9  Urgent Business Potential closure of community beds at Bradwell Hospital

i. That the Cabinet contact the Clinical Commissioning Group to establish an open line of 
communication.

ii. That the Council investigates support available for staff affected by the potential closure 
of community beds. 


